
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARING:   12 February 2007

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(103) Output 1.3:   Enforcement of Immigration Law

Senator Ludwig asked:

For the years 2005-06, please indicate:

1. Not including those employed in policy functions, the number of Full-Time Equivalent positions assigned to the Torres Strait region.


2. For each of the categories in (1), please indicate:

a. The breakdown of APS classifications for those personnel;
b. The total wages cost of all personnel under that category;


Answer:

(1)-(2) For the 2005-06 financial year, 16.6 Full-Time Equivalent positions were assigned to the Torres Strait.

